Friday Night: In addition to our Meet and Greet, we will have an orientation
meeting for our Area 15 Virtual Quarterly. We will discuss participation procedures
in all meetings, including the Area business meeting. We are planning a full agenda,
which is laid out in the program, except for the banquet. Our Virtual
Sub-Committee will have a Help Desk to assist with any technical issues that
arise over the weekend. Please call or text our HELP DESK @ (970) 231-8880.

em— Unity
Saturday: All the meetings are listed in the Virtual Program, which is available ; Our Great
on the Area website (areal5aa.org). All meetings will have the additional Responsibility
safety feature of a waiting room; the host will let you in to the meeting once
the meeting room has opened. Meeting rooms will open 15 minutes prior to
meeting start except for the Area business meeting, which will open at 8am to
allow a one-hour registration period; please enter early to allow time for the
entry process.

Sunday: As you enter the main meeting, you will be ushered into a District

break-out room so that your District can take roll call and determine the vote

count. We will be utilizing a similar renaming process as our last quarterly and

would appreciate your renaming yourself in advance whenever possible. If you

rename yourself in your zoom account, your name will be established for each

meeting all weekend, as opposed to renaming yourself in the meeting directly,

when yiu will need to repFe):Zt that process fogr Zach meeting. The bfsiness ' SOUTH FLORIDA AREA 15

meeting will start at 9am, and our Virtual Sub-Committee Tech team will

remain available to late comers for handling the renaming process and VIRTUAL GENERAL

amendments to the vote count. Should you get disconnected, please dial back
in and you will be re-admitted under the same user account. SERVICE ASSEMBLY

Please utilize the chat function with any questions or concerns during the
meeting or reach out to the Help Desk via text or phone.

Also, please refer to the renaming document on the Area website for the re-
naming format (areal5aa.org).

Please feel free to reach out with questions and concerns as your participation in
our quarterly assembly is vital. www.areal 5aa.org

Hosted by District4
Thank you.



Friday, January 15th

7:00-8:00 PM Welcome Panel 71

8:30-9:30 PM  Speaker Meeting™

10:00-11:00 PM Night Owl Meeting

10:00-11:00 PM Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Saturday, January 16th

7:00-8:00 AM

7:00-8:00 AM

8:00-9:00 AM

8:00-9:00 AM

8:30-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

9:00-10:50 AM

Early Bird Meeting

Spanish Early Bird Meeting
Concepts Workshop**
Spanish Concepts Workshop
Treatment Facilities Committee
Remote Communities Committee
State Convention Committee
Archives Committee

Current Practices Committee
Grapevine/La Vifia Committee*
Literature Committee

PI/CPC Committee

Accessibilities Committee**

11:00 AM-12:30 PM  Spanish Linguistics Committee

11:00 AM-12:00 PM  Traditions Workshop**

12:00 PM-1:30 PM

12:30-1:30 PM

12:30-1:30 PM

12:30-1:30 PM

Website Committee
District Chairpersons Meeting
District Treasurers Meeting

District Secretary/Registrars

917 0639 3153

927 9252 1291

952 1283 2702

910 2626 8972

945 9987 1643

930 6912 3698

996 8868 5976

999 0428 6790

916 5057 4665

972 6706 4117

923 4365 7812

995 4602 0448

934 6317 8785

994 8552 3480

967 0255 2334

992 2076 4250

973 8075 3489

953 6216 8043

993 8788 4794

997 7257 7034

924 9575 0243

988 9763 2401

953 6902 4862

welcome
speaker
nightow!

espanol

earlybird
espanol
concepts
espanol
treatment
remote
convention
archives
current
grapevine
literature
picpc
accessible
espanol
traditions
website
dchair
treasurer

secreg

Saturday, January 16

1:00-1:50 PM

1:30-3:50 PM

2:00-3:50 PM

2:00-3:50 PM

2:00-3:50 PM

2:00-3:50 PM

2:00-3:50 PM

4:00-5:00 PM

5:00-6:00 PM

6:00-7:00 PM

8:30-9:30 PM

10:00-11:00 PM

Spanish Traditions Workshop
Corrections Committee
Finance Committee
Intergroup/Central Office

GSR Sharing*

DCM Sharing

Quarterly Coordinators Meeting

Service Manual

What's on your mind?

Outreach

*kk

Speaker Meeting

Night Owl Meeting

10:00-11:00 PM Spanish Night Owl Meeting

Sunday, January 17

7:00-8:00 AM

Early Bird Meeting

7:00-8:00 AM  Spanish Early Bird Meeting

9:00 AM -

South FL Area 15 Business Mtg*

* Spanish Interpretation
“* ASL Interpretation
*** Spanish and ASL Interpretation

948 5842 3942

923 3079 5839

990 9767 3574

986 4632 8218

927 5973 4861

997 3911 3564

9217028 6199

970 5589 6921

994 9795 8199

994 4765 2146

927 9252 1291

952 1283 2702

910 2626 8972

945 9987 1643

930 6912 3698

995 4063 1518

espanol
correction
finance
igco

gsr

dem
quarterly

service
what
outreach
speaker
nightow!

espanol

earlybird
espanol

arealbs

Sunday Area 15 Business Meeting room will open at 8 AM. Please
arrive early so your District can get an accurate vote count for roll

call.

Renaming document is posted on www.area15aa.org
Help Desk Line is (970) 231-8880





