Friday Night: In addition to our Meet and Greet, we will have an orientation meeting for our Area 15 Virtual Quarterly. We will discuss participation procedures in all meetings, including the Area business meeting. We are planning a full agenda, which is laid out in the program, except for the banquet. Our Virtual Sub-Committee will have a Help Desk to assist with any technical issues that arise over the weekend. Please call or text our HELP DESK @ (970) 231-8880.

Saturday: All the meetings are listed in the Virtual Program, which is available on the Area website (area15aa.org). All meetings will have the additional safety feature of a waiting room; the host will let you in to the meeting once the meeting room has opened. Meeting rooms will open 15 minutes prior to meeting start except for the Area business meeting, which will open at 8am to allow a one-hour registration period; please enter early to allow time for the entry process.

Sunday: As you enter the main meeting, you will be ushered into a District break-out room so that your District can take roll call and determine the vote count. We will be utilizing a similar renaming process as our last quarterly and would appreciate your renaming yourself in advance whenever possible. If you rename yourself in your zoom account, your name will be established for each meeting all weekend, as opposed to renaming yourself in the meeting directly, when you will need to repeat that process for each meeting. The business meeting will start at 9am, and our Virtual Sub-Committee Tech team will remain available to late comers for handling the renaming process and amendments to the vote count. Should you get disconnected, please dial back in and you will be re-admitted under the same user account.

Please utilize the chat function with any questions or concerns during the meeting or reach out to the Help Desk via text or phone.

Also, please refer to the renaming document on the Area website for the renaming format (area15aa.org).

Please feel free to reach out with questions and concerns as your participation in our quarterly assembly is vital.

Thank you.



SOUTH FLORIDA AREA 15 VIRTUAL GENERAL SERVICE ASSEMBLY

January 15-17, 2021

www.area15aa.org Hosted by District4

Friday, January 15th			Saturday, January 16	
7:00-8:00 PM Welcome Panel 71	917 0639 3153	welcome	1:00-1:50 PM Spanish Traditions Workshop 948 5842 3942	espanol
8:30-9:30 PM Speaker Meeting**	927 9252 1291	speaker	1:30-3:50 PM Corrections Committee 923 3079 5839	correction
10:00-11:00 PM Night Owl Meeting	952 1283 2702	nightowl	2:00-3:50 PM Finance Committee 990 9767 3574	finance
10:00-11:00 PM Spanish Night Owl Meeting	910 2626 8972	espanol	2:00-3:50 PM Intergroup/Central Office 986 4632 8218	igco
Saturday, January 16th			2:00-3:50 PM GSR Sharing* 927 5973 4861	gsr
7:00-8:00 AM Early Bird Meeting	945 9987 1643	earlybird	2:00-3:50 PM DCM Sharing 997 3911 3564	dcm
7:00-8:00 AM Spanish Early Bird Meeting	930 6912 3698	espanol	2:00-3:50 PM Quarterly Coordinators Meeting 921 7028 6199	quarterly
8:00-9:00 AM Concepts Workshop**	996 8868 5976	concepts	4:00-5:00 PM Service Manual 970 5589 6921	service
8:00-9:00 AM Spanish Concepts Workshop	999 0428 6790	espanol	5:00-6:00 PM What's on your mind? 994 9795 8199	what
8:30-10:50 AM Treatment Facilities Committee	916 5057 4665	treatment	6:00-7:00 PM Outreach 994 4765 2146	outreach
9:00-10:50 AM Remote Communities Committee	972 6706 4117	remote	8:30-9:30 PM Speaker Meeting*** 927 9252 1291	speaker
9:00-10:50 AM State Convention Committee	923 4365 7812	convention	10:00-11:00 PM Night Owl Meeting 952 1283 2702	nightowl
9:00-10:50 AM Archives Committee	995 4602 0448	archives	10:00-11:00 PM Spanish Night Owl Meeting 910 2626 8972	espanol
9:00-10:50 AM Current Practices Committee	934 6317 8785	current	Sunday, January 17	
9:00-10:50 AM Grapevine/La Viña Committee*	994 8552 3480	grapevine	7:00-8:00 AM Early Bird Meeting 945 9987 1643	earlybird
9:00-10:50 AM Literature Committee	967 0255 2334	literature	7:00-8:00 AM Spanish Early Bird Meeting 930 6912 3698	espanol
9:00-10:50 AM PI/CPC Committee	992 2076 4250	picpc	9:00 AM - South FL Area 15 Business Mtg* 995 4063 1518	area15
9:00-10:50 AM Accessibilities Committee**	973 8075 3489	accessible		
11:00 AM-12:30 PM Spanish Linguistics Committee	953 6216 8043	espanol	* Spanish Interpretation ** ASL Interpretation	
11:00 AM-12:00 PM Traditions Workshop**	993 8788 4794	traditions	*** Spanish and ASL Interpretation	
12:00 PM-1:30 PM Website Committee	997 7257 7034	website	Sunday Area 15 Business Meeting room will open at 8 AM. Please arrive early so your District can get an accurate vote count for roll call.	
12:30-1:30 PM District Chairpersons Meeting	924 9575 0243	dchair		
12:30-1:30 PM District Treasurers Meeting	988 9763 2401	treasurer	Renaming document is posted on www.area15aa.org	
12:30-1:30 PM District Secretary/Registrars	953 6902 4862	secrea	Help Desk Line is (970) 231-8880	

12:30-1:30 PM

District Secretary/Registrars

953 6902 4862

secreg